Weight: approx. 8 kg
Dimensions:  mm
Designs and performance values are subject to change.
EDV 07/20
1) Connection for the potential equalization,
only for application in the explosive area.
Connections III and IV to be used for
pressure relief and air bleeding respective
filter side.
Position I:   left filter side in operation
Position II:   right filter side in operation
For more information:
WEB: FLTR.com.au   PHONE: (+61) 1300 62 4020   EMAIL: info@FLTR.com.au   SKYPE: Purple.Engineering
Type index:
Complete filter:  (ordering example)
HDD. 30. 10VG. HR. E. P. -. G. 3. -. -. AE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1 series:
HDD = pressure filter change over
2 nominal size:  30
3  3 filter material:
25VG, 16VG, 10VG, 6VG, 3VG  microglass
4 filter element collapse rating:
30 = p 30 bar
HR = p 160 bar (rupture strength p 250 bar)
5 filter element design:
E = single-end open
6 sealing material:
P = Nitrile (NBR)
V = Viton (FPM)
7 filter element specification:
- = standard
VA = stainless steel
IS06 = for HFC application, see sheet-no. 31601
8 process connection:
: G = thread connection according to ISO 228
9 process connection size:
3 = G ½
10 filter housing specification:
- = standard
11 internal valve:
- = without
S1 = with bypass valve p 3,5 bar
S2 = with bypass valve p 7,0 bar
12 clogging indicator or clogging sensor:
- = without
AOR = visual, see sheet-no. 1606
AOC = visual, see sheet-no. 1606
AE = visual-electric, see sheet-no. 1615
VS5 = electronic, see sheet-no. 1619
To add an indicator/sensor to your filter, use the corresponding
indicator data sheet to find the indicator details and add them to
the filter assembly model code.
Filter element: (ordering example)
01E. 30. 10VG. HR. E. P. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 series:
01E = filter element according to company standard
2 nominal size: 30
3 - 7 see type index-complete filter
Accessories:
- gauge port- and bleeder connections, see sheet-no. 1650